
Violation letter  
By Email/Post

Government of India
Ministry of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines
Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 

Jabalpur,
To,

Shri Suraj Gupta,
M/s. ROEVPL Ventures Private Ltd.
1, Shakespeare Sarani, A.C. Market,
2nd Floor Kolkata, West Bengal, 700071
Phone- 9575516371
Email:suraj.gupta@birlacorp.com     

 
 Sub.: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in respect to 

your Saliya  Limestone Mine  (Mine Code 38MPR35328) over an extent 459.566  hectares 
situated in villages Salaiya, Barroh, Deori & Kubri ,Rewa District of Madhya Pradesh State

   Sir,
The following provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 2017 were found violated 
in your above mentioned mine during the inspection by the undersigned on 18.01.2025 in presence 
of  Shri Akhilesh J. Singh, VP (Mines) and Shri Bharat Sahasrabudhe, AVP (Geology)

Rule No Nature of violation observed in detail

Rule
11(1).

Mining  operations  under  mining  lease.–(1)  No  holder  of  a  mining  lease  shall  
commence or carry out mining operations in any area except in accordance with the  
mining  plan  approved,  modified  or  reviewed  by  the  Indian  Bureau  of  Mines  or  
prepared  and  certified  in  accordance  with  the  system  established  by  the  State  
Government pursuant to the proviso to clause (b) of  sub-section (2) of  section 5  
During inspection it has been observed that the following provisions of the rule have  
been violated: -

i. Only 235059 T production of limestone reported against the proposed quantity 
of 1500000 T which distorting the proposal by76%.

ii. Against  the  proposed  Top  Soil  quantity  of  15500  Cu.m only  455 Cu.m is 
handling reported.

iii. Against the proposed OB generation of 239700 Cu.m only 3343 Cu.m of waste 
handling is reported.

iv. For the reporting year working has proposed in 3 pits whereas in PIT 3 no 
excavation carried out which resulted the deviation in the working at proposed 
location.
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2.    In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence 
punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017.

3. Non-compliance of rule 11(1) of MCDR, 2017 may lead to suspension of mining operation 
under the provision of rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017.

4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 
office within a period of 45 days from the date of issue of this letter.

             Yours faithfully 

(Kathroju Naveen)
Sr.Asst. Controller of Mines,

For Regional Controller of Mines,

Copy to: 
1. The Controller of Mines (CZ), Nagpur, IBM
2. The Director of Geology & Mining, Government of Madhya Pradesh, KhanijBhavan, Arera 

Hills, Bhopal (MP).
3. The District Collector, Maihar.

               (Kathroju Naveen)
Sr.Asst. Controller of Mines,

For Regional Controller of Mine
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